505379504 03/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5426297

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KRZYSZTOF W. KORCZ			01/31/2013	
MAHRAN H. AYRTON			01/31/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	HUBBELL INCORPORATED			
Street Address:	40 WA	40 WATERVIEW DRIVE		
Internal Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 1000		
City:	SHELT	SHELTON		
State/Country:	CONN	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06484			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type				
Property Type	•	Number		
Application Number:		Number 15887046		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	15887046 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com BRIAN MARSTALL 1000 MAINE AVENUE SW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20024		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo :	15887046 b the e-mail address first; if that is und; b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com BRIAN MARSTALL 1000 MAINE AVENUE SW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20024 208273-9013-US04		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	15887046 b the e-mail address first; if that is und; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com BRIAN MARSTALL 1000 MAINE AVENUE SW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20024 208273-9013-US04 BRIAN MARSTALL		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provideo :	15887046 b the e-mail address first; if that is und; b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com BRIAN MARSTALL 1000 MAINE AVENUE SW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20024 208273-9013-US04		

59729 (HI 920-340 U.S.)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Krzysztof W. KORCZ and Mahran H. AYRTON

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Hubbell Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 40 Waterview Drive, P.O. Box 1000, Shelton, CT 06484-1000, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which application has been executed concurrently herewith, and is entitled

MOUNTING BRACE ASSEMBLY FOR MOUNTING AN ELECTRICAL BOX

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

llau

Krzysztof W. KORCZ

STATE OF IN DIAWA) SS COUNTY OF ST JOSGPH)

Before me this <u>31</u> day of <u>JANJARY</u>, 2013 personally appeared Krzysztof W. KORCZ to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Way Vaturen Notary Public 12/11

2014

RAYMOND F. PAINAUDE

Notary Public, State of Indiana St. Joseph County, Comm. # 558140 PACE-IMNSE Expires

My commission exp

Mahran H. AYRTON

STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF ST. JOSEPH)SS

Before me this <u>3/</u> day of <u>SANAVRY</u>, 2013 personally appeared Mahran H. AYRTON to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

(Suymod Vatinucle) Notary Public

RAYNOND + PATNAUDE My commission expires: Notary Public, State of Indiana Joseph County, Comm. # 558140 My Commission Expires December 11, 2014